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= Schedules ==
Varsity Football

Thursday, Aug. 27: Sport Drink SCrimmage .........ccveeeeeveereens 7:30 p.m.

Friday, Sept. 4: Osborne — AWaY ........cccevvvvenirneninineneseieneenes 7p.m
Friday, Sept.11: Norton — AWAY .......ccreveverieeieeeseseseiseineen 7p.m
Friday, Sept. 18: Plainville — Homecoming 7p.m
Friday, Sept, 25: AIW00d — AWAY ......cocveverireieeeseseseseisein 7p.m
Friday, Oct. 2: WaKeeney — HOME .......cocnvrnsmnsmsmsmssessesssssessnsnns 7p.m
Friday, Oct. 9: Goodland — HOME ........cccnsmsmnmmsmsmssessessessessnsnns 7p.m
Friday, Oct.16: Hoxie — Away .

Friday, Oct. 23: Oakley — Home
Thursday, Oct. 29: Ellis — Home
Tuesday, Nov. 3: Bi-District........ccccvrevriennnes
Saturday, Nov. 7: Regional
Friday, Nov. 13: SECtional..........coeerneireriircieceees s
Friday, Nov. 20: SUD-State.........coerirnrernircceeeesse s
Saturday, Nov. 28: State.......ccccevevrrirrercrercee e

Junior Varsity Football

Monday, Sept. 7: Oakley — AWAY .......cocvererrererreeerneereeeniens 5:30 p.m.

Monday, Sept. 14: Norton — Home 5:30 p.m.
Monday, Sept. 21: Hoxie — Home 5:30 p.m.
Monday, Sept. 28: Atwood — Home 5:30 p.m.
Monday, Oct. 5: WaKeeney — AWay .........cocovererneererneerereeennens 5:30 p.m.
Varsity Volleyball
Friday, Aug. 28: Hoxie/Grinnell — Home.........ccouuunmenssnsssnses 4:30 p.m.
Tuesday, Sept. 1: Oakley/Pburg/Leoti — Home..........ccovenuunes 3:30 p.m.
Tuesday, Sept. 8: St. Francis/Colby — Colby.........coevveivrvrrniinienns 4 p.m.
Saturday, Sept. 12: Grinnell/Wheatland Tour. — Away............... 8:30 a.m.
Saturday, Sept. 12: JV Tournament —QUINter .........cccoevvvrerinnnns 9am.
Tuesday, Sept. 15: Oakley/Hill City — Hill City..........cocrerrerne. 4:30 p.m.
Saturday, Sept. 19: MCCOOK TOUM. ....coovveviirieireireineeeseeceiens 11 a.m.
Saturday, Sept. 19: C-team Tourn. — PBUIG ......covvvvverierieirienenns 8am
Saturday, Sept. 26: C-team Tourn. — Oberlin......ccocresserersensens 9a.m
Tuesday, Sept. 29: St. Francis/Cheylin — Home..........ccccoueureunes 4p.m.
Saturday, Oct. 3: Oberlin Invitational...........ccounnennmsnssessessssnsens 9a.m
Tuesday, Oct. 6: Atwood/Goodland/Brewster — Atwood............ 4:30 p.m.
Tuesday, Oct. 13: Colby/Quinter — HOMe.......ocovurvernsrsesssssnnns 4:30 p.m.
Saturday, Oct.17: League Tournament — Goodland...........c.ccccveeenee TBA.
Saturday, Oct. 24: Sub-State Tournament..........ccoevevenenrnneninnns TBA
Friday-Saturday, Oct. 30-31: State Tournament...........ccccoveverreerinnns TBA
Cross Countr
Thursday, Aug. 27: Sport Drink Run........cocenevunes y ............ 7:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 3: Norton Invitational ..........c..cccreereerrerrereirenenn. 4:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 10: Quinter Invitational ..........ccoereereerrereirienn. 4:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 17: McCook Invitational..........cccceeereerrereirrenenn. 5:30 p.m.

Thursday, Sept. 24: Hill City Invitational
Tuesday, Sept. 29: Oberlin Invitational .m.
Thursday, Oct. 8: Phillipsburg Invitational ..........c.ccceveneerieenns 4:30 p.m.
Saturday, Oct. 17: League — Goodland
Saturday, Oct. 24: Regional.........ocuevreeeneeeinemeiineeeneeseieseseessienes
Saturday, Oct. 31: State

— Junior High Volleyball
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Parents, grandparents, friends
and sports enthusiasts can get
their firstlook at the Oberlin Red
Devils’ fall teams at 7:30 p.m.
Thursday during the annual De-
catur Community High football
scrimmage and cross-country
run at the football field.

While the football boys scrim-
mage, the cross country team
will circle the track, run into
town and return.

Admission to the scrimmage
will be a bottle of sports drink.

The football team will have its
first game on Friday, Sept. 4, in
Osborne. The first home game
will be Homecoming on Friday,
Sept. 18.

The cross-country team will
be on the road next week also, at
the Norton Invitational starting
at 4:30 p.m. at the Prairie Dog

AFTER SCHOOL on Monday, the Oberlin Red Devils (below) caught the ball during the practice.

Herald staff photos by Kimberly Davis

Thursday, Sept. 3: St. Francis — AWay........ccccuererenerneereeeenennn. 4:30 p.m. Golf Course
Thursday, Sept. 10: Oakley — HOME ......cooscccerrreersssssssssseenes 4:30 p.m. h U Hovball t hich
Thursday, Sept. 17: McCook St. Patrick’s — Home 4:30 p.m © Yo' eyvar teat, Wile
’ R TR S T T e R was to have its scrimmage on
Saturday, Sept. 26: Hoxie tournament............ccooocevenreveeissrerinnnas 9am. Tuesday this week, will be at
Thursday, Oct. 1: Atwood — Home.........cccmenmrnnrsmsssssssssssenns 4:30 p.m. home Friday as Hoxie and Grin-
Thursday, Oct. 8: Goodland — AWAY .........ccverrereerieireenieiens 4:30 p.m. nell come totown fora4:30 p.m.
Thursday, Oct. 15: Colby — HOMe........ccermurernmssssssssssssssssssenns 4:30 p.m. start. The Lady Red Devils will
Thursday, Oct. 22: 7th-grade league — St Francis .........c..cccccvvne.. 2p.m. play hostto Oakley, Phillipsburg
Thursday, Oct. 22: 8th-grade league— COloy ........ccoorvevvvrrerriirs 2p.m and Leoti at 3:30 p.m. Tuesday.
The Decatur Community Ju-
. . nior High squads will be in St.
Junior High Football Francis on Thursday, Sept. 3,
with the volleyball girls playing
Thursday, Sept. 3: St. Francis — AWay ........ccccoeeverieneinieinn, 5:30 p.m. at4:30 p.m. and the football boys
Thursday, Sept. 10: Oakley — HOME .......coveersssersssnnsssnenesns 5:30 p.m. at5:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 17: Dundy Co — HOMe .......ccourerseensrssessensenns 5:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 24: Hoxie — AWaY ......cooureereeneereereirerereeeeenne 5:30 p.m.
Thursday, Oct.1: Atwood — Home — -
Thursday, Oct. 8: Goodland — Away ) \/ - ]
Thursday, 0t.15: COIDY — HOME .uvuuususssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 5:30 p.m. Sun Mon | Tue | Wed | Thu Fri Sat
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m@ M, Cheryl Banister, RN

TO SCHEDULE AN APPOINTMENT
WITH A VISITING PHYSICIAN,
PLEASE CALL
(785)626-3211
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